JTITLE
ORDINANCE AMENDMENT OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS REVISING THE FEE

SCHEDULE OF THE ALLING MEMORIAL GOLF COURSE BY REPLACING SECTION 19-16(2) FEES
IN THE NEW HAVEN CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES IN ITS ENTIRETY AND REPLACING
IT WITH AN UPDATED FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2023.

..body
WHEREAS, the regular review of these charges is an essential element of the City’s budget process, and;
WHEREAS, the fee increase is necessary to ensure we establish a stable revenue stream for the ongoing

maintenance of the Course in order to protect this precious asset, and;

WHEREAS, a review of area golf courses demonstrates that with the increase in fees Alling will remain

comparable and competitive with area municipal courses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW
HAVEN THAT THE NEW HAVEN GENERAL CODE OF ORDINANCES SECTION 19-16(2) IS
HEREBY REPLACED IN ITS ENTIRETY BY THE FOLLOWING FEE SCHEDULE

(2) FEES:
2023

Class Year 1
Resident
Weekday 9 Holes Senior $ 17
Weekday 9 Holes $ 20
Weekday 18 Holes Senior $ 26
Weekday 18 Holes $ 30
Weekday Season Pass $ 7
Weekend 9 Holes-Weekend $ 23
Weekend 18 Holes Weekend $ 32
Weekend Season Pass-Weekend $ 9
Non-Resident
Weekday 9 Holes Senior $ 19
Weekday 9 Holes $ 22
Weekday 18 Holes Senior $ 29
Weekday 18 Holes $ 33
Weekday Season Pass $ 9
Weekend 9 Holes-Weekend $ 24
Weekend 18 Holes Weekend $ 36
Weekend Season Pass-Weekend $ 11
Season
Passes

$
Resident 700
$
Resident Family 1,100




Resident Senior

Resident Junior

Resident 1-Parent Family | 1,000

$
Non-Resident 1,000

$
Non-Resident Family 1,500

$
Non Resident Senior 850

$
Non Resident Junior 600

Cart Rental
9 Holes (Per Person) $ 11
18 Holes (Per Person) $ 19
| Other

Twilight after 6 pm. NA
Tournament (Golf & Cart) | $ 52
League $ 23




